

Introduced Version

HOUSE CONCURRENT RESOLUTION No.

DIGEST OF INTRODUCED RESOLUTION

A CONCURRENT RESOLUTION honoring the Art League of the Art Museum of Greater Lafayette on the occasion of its 50th anniversary.

Klinker

_____, read first time and referred to Committee on



20162273

Second Regular Session of the 119th General Assembly (2016)

HOUSE CONCURRENT RESOLUTION

A CONCURRENT RESOLUTION honoring the Art League of the Art Museum of Greater Lafayette on the occasion of its 50th anniversary.

Whereas, The Art League of the Art Museum of Greater Lafayette was founded in 1965 as the Women's League of the Lafayette Art Association;

Whereas, The Art League has provided 50 years of volunteer support to the Art Museum of Greater Lafayette;

Whereas, The Art League offers and supports educational and fundraising activities, exhibitions, and programs;

Whereas, The Art League acquires works of art for the permanent collection of the Art Museum of Greater Lafayette;

Whereas, The Art League provides funding for art education scholarships for children and adults;

Whereas, The Art League provides members with opportunities for individual creative and artistic experiences;

Whereas, The Art League fosters the appreciation of art and artists in the Greater Lafayette community;

Whereas, The Art League provides funding for artists to beautify areas within community spaces;



2016

Whereas, The Art League has established an endowment to sustain its support in honor of its 50th anniversary; and

Whereas, The Art League of the Art Museum of Greater Lafayette is celebrating its 50th anniversary: Therefore,

> Be it resolved by the House of Representatives of the General Assembly of the State of Indiana, the Senate concurring:

SECTION 1. That the Indiana General Assembly congratulates the
Art League of the Art Museum of Greater Lafayette on 50 years of
service to the community and recognizes the beauty the Art Museum
of Greater Lafayette brings into our lives.

5 SECTION 2. That the Principal Clerk of the House of 6 Representatives transmit a copy of this resolution to Linda Sorensen,

7 President of the Art Museum of Greater Lafayette.

